142   •  Hydraulic Filtration
HI
GH
 P
RE
SS
UR
E

W341
Max Flow: 20 gpm (75 lpm)
Housing Ordering Guide
Table 5 (Primary)
Indicator Style and Setting
Code  DP Indicator Style & setting
  D	 Electrical/visual 35 + 5 psid
  E	 Electrical/visual 100 + 12 psid
  G	 Electrical/visual 35 + 5 psid
	 w/TL
  J	 No indicator
  L	 Visual indicator 35 + 5 psid
  M	 Visual indicator 35 + 5 psid
 	 w/ TL and surge
  N	 Electrical/visual 35 + 5 psid
 	 w/12" 3 wire flying lead
  O	 Visual indicator 100 + 12 psid
  P	 Visual indicator 100 + 12 psid
 	 w/ TL and surge
  R	 Electrical switch 35 + 5 psid
  S	 Electrical/visual 100 + 12 psid
		  w/12" 3 wire flying lead
  T	 Electrical switch 100 + 12 psid
  W	 Electrical/visual 100 + 12 psid
	 w/TL
  Y	 Electrical/visual 35 + 5 psid
	 w/TL and surge
  Z	 Electrical/visual 100 + 12 psid
TL (thermal lockout)
Table 1
Filter Assembly
Code	 Description
W341	 Assembly
Table 2
Filter Collapse Options
Code	 Description
  1	 150 psid for housing
	 w/bypass valve
  4	 3000 psid for housing
	 without bypass valve
Table 3
Port Size Options
Code	 PORT SIZE
  A	 SAE-12 O-ring
Table 4
Bypass Setting Options
Code	 Bypass setting
  1	 Non-bypass
  4	 50 psid
Table 7
Assembly & Filter Length
Code (LGTH)	 Filter length
   1 (7.28")	 4.0"
   	2 (10.03") 	 8.0"
W341 1 A 1 M  N B 1
TABLE 1 TABLE 2 TABLE 3 TABLE 4 TABLE 5 TABLE 6 TABLE 7
	 Metric Porting Available
	 Change W341 to G341
	 Porting code A becomes G-3/4"
	 ISO 228 BSPP
Table 5 (Secondary)
Receptacle Options
Code	elect rical style
   B	 Brad Harrison® (5-pin)
   H	 Hirschmann® (4-pin)
   N	 None, for visual DP indicator
Table 6
Seal Options
Code	 Material
   B	 Buna-N®
   V	 Viton®
Filter
Assembly